Recruitment Notification



State Programme Management Unit

National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh



Ref. No.:- 570/SPMU/NHM/HR/Appnt/2021-22/1722

Dated: - 08.07.2021

CAREER OPPORTUNITY FOR NURSING PROFESSIONALS – 797 Vacancies

Call For the position for Community Health Officers (CHOs)

The National Health Mission (NHM), Uttar Pradesh invites online applications for the post of Community Health Officers (CHOs). Under the Ayushman Bharat Scheme, GoUP envisioned to strengthen Sub-Health Centers as Health and Wellness Centers (HWCs) for improved implementation of public health programmes and to enable comprehensive primary healthcare service delivery, including disease prevention and health promotion. Successful candidates shall be posted at Sub-Health Centers level HWCs as CHOs to work in coordination with primary healthcare team.

- NHM, UP is seeking applications from eligible candidates for 797 contractual vacancies for Community Health Officers. Application invited from candidates who have passed B.Sc. (Nursing) with integrated curriculum of Certificate in Community Health for Nurses (CCHN) OR Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing) course with integrated curriculum of Certificate in Community Health for Nurses (CCHN) from recognized Institute or University will be eligible to apply.
- Candidates must be registered as Nurse and Midwifery from UP Nurses & Midwives Council and have valid registration certificate at the time of online submission of application.
- Age less than 35 years of age at the last date of advertisement (17/08/2021).
- Only online application will be accepted and vacancy shall be subjected to State reservation policy of Uttar Pradesh.
- NHM, UP reserves the right to cancel any or all positions at any stage of the recruitment process. Number of vacancies may vary at any stage during the recruitment process.

Position Name	Total number of vacancies
Community Health Officer (CHO)	797

Online submission of Application starts from 28/07/2021 at 11:00.

Last date of submission of online Application is 17/08/2021 at 23:59.

Please visit NHM, UP website <u>www.upnrhm.gov.in</u> for detailed information.

Mission Director, NHM, UP